
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F14
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nprocude
NO_DOC_EXT: 2018-112073
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: epbi@dfid.gov.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 2

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Legal Basis:
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Development
Abercrombie House, Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G758EA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Dawn Hutchison
E-mail: dawn-hutchison@dfid.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKM95
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-
development/about/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Strengthening Host and Refugee Populations in Ethiopia (SHARPE)
Reference number: 8259

II.1.2) Main CPV code
75211200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
SHARPE aims to strengthen the economies of refugee hosting populations in Ethiopia via long-term
interventions to promote refugee self-reliance in protracted crises.The multi-year programme is expected
to improve the quality of life and reduce vulnerability of refugees, host communities and migrants in
underdeveloped, peripheral regions of Ethiopia. The Supplier is to deliver large scale improvements to peoples’
lives by utilising local systems and facilitating improvements in those systems, working in co-operation with
existing local actors including firms, government, NGOs and potentially others. The expected result includes
increased self-reliance, gradually reduced dependency on external support, and enhanced sustainability of
the response provision through livelihoods and vocational training linked to the market economy, and through
increasing local government capacity to provide basic services.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

26/07/2018

VI.6) Original notice reference

mailto:dawn-hutchison@dfid.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement


2 / 2

Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nprocude
Notice reference: 2018-109633
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 142-324752
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 23/07/2018

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.1) Reason for change
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2
Instead of:
Date: 27/08/2018
Local time: 14:00
Read:
Date: 28/08/2018
Local time: 14:00

VII.2) Other additional information:
Revision to IV 2.2 'Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate' - changed from 27/08/18 at 14:00 to
28/08/2018 at 14:00.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:324752-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

